consolidated statements of comprehensive loss there have been no changes to the net cash flows;
hence no cash flow reconciliations have been presented.

Changes in accounting policies
In addition to the exemptions and exceptions discussed above, the following narratives explain the
significant differences between the previous historical Canadian GAAP accounting policies and the
current IFRS policies applied by the Company.

a) Share-based compensation - Forfeitures

Canadian GAAP - Forfeitures of awards are recognized as they occur.

IFRS – An estimate is required of the number of awards expected to vest, which is revised if subsequent
information indicates that actual forfeitures are likely to differ from the estimate. There was no material
adjustment required as a result of this difference.

Luiri Gold Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
October 31, 2012
(expressed in Australian dollars)

Continued…
28

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of financial position as of November 1, 2010
(expressed in Australian dollars)

Canadian GAAP

Balances
IFRS

Adjustments IFRS Balances
  $ $ $
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,545,485 - 3,545,485
Receivables 160,857 - 160,857
Prepaid expenses and deposit 15,176 - 15,176
Total Current Assets 3,721,518 - 3,721,518

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets 75,352 - 75,352
Property, plant and equipment  52,297 - 52,297

Total Assets 3,849,167 - 3,849,167

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  300,308 - 300,308

EQUITY

Share capital 18,700,498 - 18,700,498
Share-based payments reserves 5,072,043 - 5,072,043
Foreign currency translation reserves (1,329,589) - (1,329,589)
Deficit  (18,894,093) - (18,894,093)

Total Equity 3,548,859 - 3,548,859

Total Liabilities and Equity 3,849,167 - 3,849,167

Luiri Gold Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
October 31, 2012
(expressed in Australian dollars)

Continued…
29

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of financial position as of October 31, 2011
(expressed in Australian dollars)

Canadian GAAP

Balances
IFRS

Adjustments IFRS Balances
  $ $ $
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,727,167 - 2,727,167
Receivables 49,469 - 49,469
Prepaid expenses and deposit 5,650 - 5,650
Total Current Assets 2,782,286 - 2,782,286

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets 715,209 - 715,209
Property, plant and equipment  63,010 - 63,010

Total Assets 3,560,505 - 3,560,505

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  755,228 - 755,228

EQUITY

Share capital 20,731,748 - 20,731,748
Share-based payments reserves 5,446,678 - 5,446,678
Foreign currency translation reserves (1,601,125) - (1,601,125)
Deficit (21,772,024) - (21,772,024)

Total Equity 2,805,277 - 2,805,277

Total Liabilities and Equity 3,560,505 - 3,560,505

Luiri Gold Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
October 31, 2012
(expressed in Australian dollars)

30

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the year ended
October 31, 2011
(expressed in Australian dollars)

Canadian GAAP
Balances

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS Balance

$

Revenue - - -

Expenses

 Consulting and advisory fees 674,053 - 674,053
   Mineral properties expenses 407,214 - 407,214
 Professional fees 394,488 - 394,488
 Stock-based compensation 374,635 - 374,635
 Management fees 318,569 - 318,569
 Office and administration 210,744 - 210,744
   Employee expenses 208,233 - 208,233
 Investor relations 162,305 - 162,305
 Travel and accommodation 105,671 - 105,671
 Transfer agent and filing fees 82,404 - 82,404
 Directors fees  61,693 - 61,693
 Insurance 35,137 - 35,137
 Amortisation 10,527 - 10,527
 (3,045,673) - (3,045,673)

 Interest Income 128,689 - 128,689
   Foreign exchange gain 39,053 - 39,053

Loss and comprehensive loss for the
period

(2,877,931) - (2,877,931)

Loss per Share - Basic and diluted (0.02) - (0.02)
Weighted average number of common
shares -

Basic and diluted 115,816,152 - 115,816,152